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SACE Data 2025
11-25 - Stage 1 subjects (10 credits) Graded results distribution by learning area, by subject, 2025 (SA) 

Subject A B C D E N Total

ARTS
Creative Arts 849 853 737 243 145 43 2870
Creative Arts: Local Program 10 6 1 0 1 1 19
Dance 308 158 88 24 11 6 595
Drama 561 400 253 71 32 5 1322
Music Advanced 415 285 60 10 1 3 774
Music Experience 291 330 229 72 28 13 963
Visual Arts - Art 1092 1061 926 355 192 67 3693
Visual Arts - Design 549 434 298 93 63 9 1446
Total 4075 3527 2592 868 473 147 11682

BUSINESS, ENTERPRISE AND TECHNOLOGY
Accounting 435 329 173 45 16 8 1006
Business Innovation 1643 1608 860 201 124 25 4461
Digital Technologies 271 251 208 76 41 23 870
Information Processing and Publishing 267 187 101 37 17 1 610
Workplace Practices 933 1343 1094 284 123 51 3828
Design, Technology and Engineering                                                                                                                    
    Digital Communication Solutions 710 601 523 197 120 14 2165
    Industry and Entrepreneurial Solutions 719 775 621 207 98 13 2433
    Material Solutions 1319 2063 1924 670 301 92 6369
    Robotic and Electronic Systems 171 156 122 30 10 5 494
Total 6468 7313 5626 1747 850 232 22236

CROSS-DISCIPLINARY
Community Studies 290 386 583 152 105 27 1543
Cross-disciplinary Studies 210 304 325 39 45 11 934
Cross-disciplinary Studies: Local Program 9 6 6 0 0 0 21
Exploring Identities and Futures 6579 7151 6605 103 65 94 20597
Integrated Learning 3671 4746 3952 1129 515 133 14146
Research Practices 440 504 365 107 41 17 1474
Total 11199 13097 11836 1530 771 282 38715

ENGLISH
English 9529 11530 3986 88 74 67 25274
English as an Additional Language 512 611 349 25 24 7 1528
Essential English 1820 4681 5443 254 231 161 12590
Total 11861 16822 9778 367 329 235 39392

HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Child Studies 1157 1090 536 197 96 29 3105
Food and Hospitality 1812 2213 1618 593 347 107 6690
Health and Wellbeing 975 1047 671 196 127 56 3072
Outdoor Education 1099 1345 1030 324 192 48 4038
Physical Education 1813 2403 1945 620 334 141 7256
Total 6856 8098 5800 1930 1096 381 24161
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Subject A B C D E N Total

HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Aboriginal Studies 43 100 140 55 49 17 404
Ancient Studies 329 349 211 73 48 6 1016
Economics 348 446 184 26 12 3 1019
Geography 233 225 141 27 18 19 663
Legal Studies 1205 1026 497 181 82 30 3021
Media Studies 216 183 103 51 25 11 589
Modern History 1004 942 542 191 107 45 2831
Philosophy 241 128 18 7 0 0 394
Politics, Power and People 132 76 18 5 2 0 233
Society and Culture 411 381 245 83 42 21 1183
Society and Culture: Local Program 3 1 7 0 0 0 11
Spiritualities, Religion, and Meaning 2267 2308 852 135 38 12 5612
Tourism 149 204 193 65 40 8 659
Women's Studies 103 110 59 12 7 5 296
Total 6684 6479 3210 911 470 177 17931

LANGUAGES
Arabic (continuers) 16 18 5 1 0 2 42
Auslan (continuers) 22 11 5 0 0 0 38
Australian Languages - Revival Language 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bosnian (continuers) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chinese (background speakers) 56 45 9 1 0 0 111
Chinese (beginners) 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chinese (continuers) 174 66 5 0 0 0 245
French (beginners) 19 19 9 4 0 1 52
French (continuers) 133 55 10 1 0 0 199
German (beginners) 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
German (continuers) 100 71 24 3 0 0 198
Hindi (continuers) 5 4 0 1 0 0 10
Indonesian (beginners) 27 9 2 0 0 0 38
Indonesian (continuers) 39 6 5 6 3 2 61
Italian (beginners) 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
Italian (continuers) 240 137 17 2 0 0 396
Japanese (beginners) 18 26 29 22 11 5 111
Japanese (continuers) 232 194 62 21 7 1 517
Khmer (continuers) 17 8 3 0 0 0 28
Korean (beginners) 5 2 2 0 0 1 10
Korean (continuers) 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Language and Culture 5 5 4 7 2 0 23
Latin (continuers) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
Modern Greek (continuers) 40 23 1 1 0 0 65
Nepali (continuers) 10 9 1 0 1 0 21
Persian (continuers) 5 9 1 0 0 0 15
Polish (continuers) 0 5 2 0 0 0 7
Punjabi (continuers) 11 0 0 0 0 1 12
Revival Language - Ngarrindjeri 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Russian (continuers) 5 9 1 0 0 0 15
Serbian (continuers) 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Sinhala (continuers) 4 4 2 0 0 0 10
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Spanish (beginners) 44 26 24 6 7 4 111
Spanish (continuers) 92 75 32 6 2 1 208
Vietnamese (background speakers) 70 21 0 0 0 1 92
Vietnamese (continuers) 21 5 1 0 0 0 27
Total 1425 868 258 83 33 19 2686

MATHEMATICS
Essential Mathematics 1606 4143 4392 484 274 148 11047
General Mathematics 3488 5385 4380 730 304 80 14367
Mathematics 4947 5088 3076 556 137 15 13819
Total 10041 14616 11848 1770 715 243 39233

SCIENCES
Agriculture 403 489 414 103 50 10 1469
Biology 3076 3983 2281 581 238 60 10219
Chemistry 2200 2351 1399 331 127 23 6431
Earth and Environmental Science 72 57 29 5 4 2 169
Nutrition 754 828 431 128 61 10 2212
Physics 1867 2247 1334 310 97 14 5869
Psychology 2681 2731 1433 426 190 63 7524
Scientific Studies 487 590 457 114 72 21 1741
Total 11540 13276 7778 1998 839 203 35634

Total Results 70149 84096 58726 11204 5576 1919 231670
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